09.12.80. Madonna di Campiglio

course name: Miramonti

course length: 600 m
vertical drop: 170 m
number of gates: 55/58

course setters: I. Pegorrari ITA/L. Kjellberg SWE

weather: postcard
SNOW: icy
finished: 35

1. Ingemar Stenmark

2. Paul Frommelt
3. Bojan Krizaj
4. Peter Mally

5. Stig Strand

6. Paolo de Chiesa
DQ Anton Steiner

7. Piero Gros

8. Joel Gaspoz

9. Franz Gruber
10. Didier Bouvet
11. Christian Orlainski
12. Marco Tonazzi

13. Roberto Grigis
14. Marc Girardelli
15. Toshihiro Kaiwa
and Joze Kuralt

17. Klaus Heidegger
18. Martial Donnet

19. Torsten Jakobsson
20. Bohumir Zeman

SWE

LIE
YUG
ITA

SWE
ITA
AUT
ITA

SUI
AUT
FRA
AUT
ITA

ITA
LUX
JAP
YUG

AUT
SUI

SWE
TCH

48.99

50.03
49.61
50.00

49.55
50.18
50.07
49.90

50.29
50.07
50.88
50.89
50.30

51.26
50.65
51.73
51.21

Slalom, men

52.06

51.59
52.15
52.06

53.63
53.04
53,28
53.69

53.84
54.16
53.37
53.59
54.26

54.29
54.95
53.93
54.45

101.05

101.62
101.76
102.06

103.18
103.22
103,35
103.59

104.13
104.23
104.25
104.48
104.56

105.45
105.60

105.66

106.12
106.13

106.63
106.73

(8

(13)
(22!

(23!
(17)

(39!
(29!
(40!

(32)
(36)
(26)



21. Osamu Kodama
22. Manfred Brunner
23. Wolfram Ortner

24. Jorge Perez-Villanueva

25. Alain Navillod

26. Tomaz Cerkovnik
27. Hans-Marius Bakke
28. Jean-Luc Fournier
29. Daniel Fontaine
30. Peter Monod

31. Michael Rosenlew
32. Kjell Waloen

33. Albert Burger

34. Even Hole

35. Naomine Iwaya

DNF(1):

Petar Popangelov II

Phil Mahre
Jacques Luethy
Andreas Wenzel

Alexander Zhirov

Steve Mahre
Bruno Noeckler

Vladimir Andreev

Jarle Halsnes
Hannes Spiess
Helmuth Gstrein
Egon Hirt

Jure Franko
Boris Strel

Miro Oberstar

DNF(2):
Frank Woerndl
Hans Enn

DQ(2):
7, Anton Steiner

JAP
AUT
AUT

SPA
FRA
YUG
NOR
SUI
FRA
CND
FIN
NOR
FRG
NOR
JAP

BUL
USA
SUI
LIE
SOV
USA
ITA
SOV
NOR
AUT
AUT
FRG
YUG
YUG
YUG

FRG
AUT

AUT

103,35

51.77 55.83

53.52 58.01

106.75
106.82
106.93

107.26
107.37
107.60

109.49

111.53

(58)



Ilario Pegorrari ITA

1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE

2. Stig Strand
3. Bojan Krizaj

4. Piero Gros

5. Peter Mally

6. Paul Frommelt

7. Anton Steiner
and Franz Gruber

9. Frank Woerndl
and Paolo de Chiesa
11. Joel Gaspoz
12. Marco Tonazzi

1% run 55

SWE
YUG

ITA
ITA
LIE
AUT
AUT
FRG
ITA
SUI
ITA

48.99 ( 8)

49.55
49.61

49.90
50.00
50.03

50.07
50.18

50.29
50.30

(23!
(13)

(22!

(29)
(18)
(17)
(39!
(49!

Lars Kjellberg SWE 2™ run 58

1. Paul Frommelt LIE

2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE
and Peter Mally ITA
4. Bojan Krizaj YUG

5. Paolo de Chiesa ITA
DQ Anton Steiner AUT

6. Didier Bouvet FRA
7. Chris. Orlainski  AUT
8. Stig Strand SWE
9. Piero Gros ITA

10. Joel Gaspoz SUI

51.59

52.06

52.15 ( 3)

53.04
53,28
53.37
53.59
53.63
53.69
53.84

(10)
(7

(4)
(2)
ey



